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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ANDHRA PRADESH
(Established by an act of Parliament in 2019)

Advert No: 03/2023 Date: 13.02.2024

Non-Teaching posts (Advert No. 03/2023)
List of candidates found to be Eligible and Ineligible for the Post of
Registrar

The list of Candidates and the status of the applications after screening of the applications applied
in response to the Advt. 03/2023 dated 08" & 09" December 2023 for the post of Registrar.

The following candidates have been found to be PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE for appearing
at the Interview, subject to compliance of the following

I. Certification of Proof of Age, Academic Qualification, experience (wherever required), and
testimonials in case they have not submitted alongwith their applications.

2. The in-Service candidate applying under the Direct/Deputation category is required to
furnish the NOC from his employer (in case his application is not forwarded through the
proper channel), vigilance clearance, and APAR for the last 5 years before the Interview.

3. In case it is detected at any point of time that a candidate is not eligible due to whatsoever
reasons and has been called for the Interview, his candidature shall be cancelled forthwith.

4, The date, time and venue of the Interview shall be notified in due course on the website of
the University.

A) ELIGIBLE (Direct)

POST CODE -NT08 (UR) Registrar
SL.NO FORM NO STATUS
1 CUAPN1762 Eligible
2 CUAPN1769 Eligible
3 CUAPN1794 Eligible
4 CUAPNI1806 Eligible
5 CUAPNI1844 Eligible
o CUAPNI1979 Eligible
7 CUAPN2055 Eligible
B) ELIGIBLE (DEPUTATION)
POST CODE -NT08 (UR) Registrar
SL.NO FORM NO STATUS
Y CUAPN1754 |  Eligible
2 CUAPNI1771 Eligible
3 CUAPNI1798 Eligible
4 CUAPNI1990 Eligible
5 CUAPN2104 Eligible

a4 e

Officer on Spestat Tuty :
Central University of Andhra Prades
Anantapuramu (A.P.)

e
i



NOT ELIGIBLE

The following candidates have not been found to be eligible for appearing at the Interview for the post of
Registrar due to the reasons mentioned against each. Any candidate with any grievance concerning his
candidature for the post of Registrar may communicate to the competent authority (rectt.cuap@gmail.com)
from his personal registered email id on or before 27/02/2024 by 5 pm. Any grievance mailed after the
stipulated date i.e., 27/02/2024 shall not be entertained under any the circumstances.

POST CODE -NT08 (UR) Registrar (Direct)

v | FORMNO|  STATUS REMARKS
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
1 CUAPN1787| Not Eligible level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience

in the Academic level 12 as per Advt. No. 03/2023
e No documents attached in support of his claim of
salary with regard to his employment as Associate
5 CUAPN1905 | Not Eligible Professor to determine thf:: equivalence.
e The candidate is on contractual basis.
e The Candidate does not have any Administrative
experience.
e Relevant Documents in support of his claim of
Educational Qualifications and work experience not
enclosed.
3 CUAPNI1933| Not Eligible e Incomplete information i.r.o his experience
prescribed as per the Advt. No-03/2023.
e Not fulfilling the prescribed qualification as per the
Advt. No-03/2023.
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience
A CUAPN1978| Not Eligible in the Apademic leve} 1.2 as per Advi.' No. 03/2023.
e Not having any Administrative experience.
e Not provided complete information about his pay to
determine the equivalence of pay level.
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
T - level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience
CUAPN1982| Not Eligible in the Academic level 12 as per the Advt. No.
03/2023 7
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience
0 CUAPN2019| Not Eligible in the Academic level 12 and not having any
Administrative Experience as per the Advt. No.
03/2023
e The Candidate does not have 15yrs of
Administrative experience as Assistant Registrar or
§ ELar equivalent.
CUAPN2042 Not Eligible -Nlot completed more than 8yrs of service as Deputy
Registrar or equivalent post as per the Advt. No.
03/2023.
o The Candidate does not have 15yrs Administrative
CUAPN2058| Not Eligible experience as _Assis.tant chi%ll'al: or equivalen_t. o
= e Not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy Registran
or equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.
e Relevant Documents in support of his claim not
enclosed.
y T e Incomplete information i.r.o the experience
COATREIOL) IRet Hipinlc prescribed as per the Advt. No-03/2023.
e Not fulfilling the prescribed qualification as per the

Advt. No-03/2023.
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POST CODE -NT08 (UR) Registrar (Deputation)

SL.

NO FORM NO | STATUS REMARKS
Not e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level 11 &
1 CUAPN1939 Eligible above or Not having 8yrs of Experience in the Academic
& level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023
Not e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience, at the level
2 | -CUAPN2022 Elicible of Assistant Registrar or equivalent as per the Advt. No.
£ 03/2023
Not e The Candidate does not have I15yrs of Administrative

3 | CUAPN2064 Elisible experience and not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy
& Registrar or equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.

® Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as Assistant
Not Registrar or equivalent.

Eligible eNot having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or

equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as Assistant
Not registrar or equivalent.

Eligible eNot having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or

equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

4 | CUAPN2092

5. | CUAPNZ2116

List of candidates found to be Eligible and Ineligible for the post of

Finance Officer

The list of Candidates and the status of the applications after screening of the application applied in
response to Advt. 03/2023 dated 08" & 09" December 2023 for the post of Finance Officer.

The following candidates have been found to be PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE for appearing at
the Interview, subject to compliance of the following

I. Certification of Proof of Age, Academic Qualification, experience (wherever required), and
testimonials in case they have not submitted alongwith their applications.

2. The in-Service candidate applying under the Direct/Deputation category is required to furnish
the NOC from his employer (in case his application is not forwarded through the proper
channel), vigilance clearance, and APAR for the last 5 years before the Interview.

3. In case it is detected at any point of time that a candidate is not eligible due to whatsoever
reasons and has been called for the Interview, his candidature shall be cancelled forthwith.

4. The date, time and venue of the Interview shall be notified in due course on the website of the
University.

A) ELIGIBLE (Direct)

POST CODE -NT09 (UR) Finance Officer
SL.NO FORM NO STATUS
I CUAPN1945 Eligible
2 CUAPN2011 Eligible
o CUAPN2045 Eligible |
B) ELIGIBLE (Deputation) Q Bl
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NOT ELIGIBLE

The following candidates have not been found to be eligible for appearing at the Interview for the post
of Finance Officer due to the reasons mentioned against each. Any candidate with any grievance
concerning his candidature for the post of Finance Officer may communicate to the competent authority
(rectt.cuap@gmail.com) from his personal registered email id on or before 27/02/2024 by 5 pm. Any
grievance mailed after the stipulated date i.e., 27/02/2024 shall not be entertained under any the
circumstances.

POST CODE -NT09 (UR) Finance Officer (Direct)

SL.NO FORM NO STATUS REMARKS

eThe Candidate does not have [15yrs of
Administrative experience as Assistant Registrar or

1 CUAPNI1786| Not Eligible equivalent

e Not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy Registrar
or equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

eThe Candidate does not have [15yrs of
Administrative experience as Assistant Registrar

2 CUAPNI1818| Not Eligible and not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy
Registrar or equivalent post as per the Advt. No.
03/2023.
eThe Candidate does not have the required
3 CUAPN1838| Not Eligible experience as per the Advt. no 03/2023 2.

e Details of current employment and past experience
is not mentioned in the application.
e The Candidate does not have 15yrs of
Administrative experience as Assistant registrar or
4 CUAPNI1884 | Not Eligible equivalent though the candidate has completed
more than 8yrs as Deputy Registrar or equivalent
post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023
e The Candidate does not have 15yrs of
CUAPN2027 | Not Eligible Administralive experience e‘m.d 11‘0t completed more
than 8yrs as Deputy Registrar or equivalent post as
per the Advt. No. 03/2023.
e The Candidate does not having the required
6 CUAPN2060| Not Eligible expel_'ience as. !)er Advt. no 03/2023. L
e Details of current employment and past experience
is not mentioned in the application.
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POST CODE -NT09 (UR) Finance Office (Deputation)

SL.NO

FORM NO

STATUS

REMARKS

CUAPN1908

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as
Assistant Registrar or equivalent.

® Not having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or
equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN1994

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience in the
Academic level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN2021

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience, at the
level of Assistant Registrar or equivalent as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN2067

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as
Assistant Registrar and Equivalent.

» Not having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or
equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN2091

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as
Assistant Registrar and Equivalent.

e Not having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or
equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN2093

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of Administrative experience as
Assistant Registrar and Equivalent.
e Not having 8 yrs experience as Deputy Registrar or

equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

List of candidates found to be Eligible and Ineligible for the post of
Controller of Examination

The list of Candidates and the status of the applications after screening of the application applied
in response to Advt. 03/2023 dated 08" & 09" December 2023 for the post of Controller of
Examination.

The following candidates have been found to be PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE for appearing
at the Interview, subject to compliance of the following

1.

S

Certification of Proof of Age, Academic Qualification, experience (wherever required), and
testimonials in case they have not submitted alongwith their applications.

The in-Service candidate applying under the Direct/Deputation category is required to
furnish the NOC from his employer (in case his application is not forwarded through the
proper channel), vigilance clearance, and APAR for the last 5 years before the Interview.

In case it is detected at any point of time that a candidate is not eligible due to whatsoever
reasons and has been called for the Interview, his candidature shall be cancelled forthwith.
The date, time and venue of the Interview shall be notified in due course on the website of

the University.

A) ELIGIBLE (DIRECT)

POST CODE -NT10 (UR) Controller of examination :

SL.NO FORM NO STATUS Ol oA
1 CUAPN1755 Eligible Gl
2 CUAPN1780 Eligible o
3 CUAPN1793 Eligible o O prad
4 CUAPNI1807 Eligible [ on *:u‘a“‘,: N‘&“% \
5 CUAPN1820 Eligible OtCY s8I O
6 CUAPN1823 Eligible AT ot
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S 7 CUAPN1944 Eligible
R Y 8 CUAPN1992 Eligible
LIsuIN 9 CUAPN2094 Eligible

B)ELIGIBLE (DEPUTATION)

POST CODE -NT10 (UR) Controller of examination
Eligible -NIL

NOT ELIGIBLE

The following candidates have not been found to be eligible for appearing at the Interview for the post of
Controller of Examination due to the reasons mentioned against each. Any candidate with any grievance
concerning his candidature for the post of Controller of examination may communicate to the competent
authority (rectt.cuap@gmail.com) from his personal registered email on or before 27/02/2024 byS pm. Any
grievance petition mailed after the stipulated date i.e., 27/02/2024 shall not be entertained under any the
circumstances.

POST CODE -NT10 (UR) Controller of examination (Direct)

SL.NO FORM NO STATUS REMARKS
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
| CUAPN1743 | Not Eligible level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of

experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023
e Age-barred as on the closing date. The max age

2 CUAPNI1752 | Not Eligible limit for Direct is 57 years as per the Advt. no
03/2023
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
3 CUAPN1778 | Not Eligible level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of

experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023

e Not having 8yrs of experience as Associate

4 CUAPNI1781 | Not Eligible Professor in the Academic level 12 & above as
per the Advt. No-03/2023.

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic

: i level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of
2 GUARNITRS | NopBhgible experience in the Academic level 12 as per the

Advt. No. 03/2023
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
6 CUAPN1938 | Not Eligible ie'vel‘_l I & above or not he}wng 8yrs of :
= experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
7 CUAPN1948 | Not Eligible ie’vcl ‘_l | & above or not ha.vmg 8yrs of !
experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023
e The Candidate does not have 15yrs of
Administrative experience as Assistant Registrar
: S e o or equivalent
8 CAPIIIO8S) || NotEligible Not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy
Registrar or equivalent post as per the Advt. No.
03/2023.
e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
9 CUAPN1996 Not Eligible level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of

e Not having 13yrs of experience in the Academic
i level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of
? IN?2033 | licible ; : Shre g
1D CHAPN2A25 NatElipible experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
| | Advt. No. 03/2023

experience in the Academic level 12 as per the Czo—lf—”"
Advt. No. 03/2023
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CUAPN2046

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
level 11 & above and not having 8yrs of
experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023

12

CUAPN2049

Not Eligible

e Not Eligible as per recruitment rules minimum
percentage required for PG is 55% as per advt.
No 03/2023 and the applicant having less than
55%. Hence not eligible

13

CUAPN2056

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of
experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023

14

CUAPN2081

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic
level 11 & above or not having 8yrs of
experience in the Academic level 12 as per the
Advt. No. 03/2023

15

CUAPN2115

Not Eligible

e Age-barred as on the closing date. The max age
limit for Direct is 57 years as per the Advt. no
03/2023

Kande Hari

Not Eligible

Krishna

¢ Online application not submitted.

POST CODE -NT10 (UR) Controller of examination (Deputation)

FORM NO

STATUS

REMARKS

CUAPN1993

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
11 & above or not having 8yrs of Experience in the
Academic level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

CUAPN2015

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience in the pay
level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.

CUAPN2036

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
| I & above or not having 8yrs of experience in the pay
level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.

CUAPN2040

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience in the
Academic level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.

e Since the candidate is not holding any employment in
the govt. organizations. He is not eligible to be
considered under Deputation. Hence not eligible

CUAPN2068

Not Eligible

e The Candidate does not have 15yrs of Administrative
experience as Assistant Registrar or equivalent.

e Not completed more than 8yrs as Deputy Registrar or

equivalent post as per the Advt. No. 03/2023.

6

CUAPN2070

Not Eligible

e Not having 15yrs of experience in the Academic level
11 & above or not having 8yrs of experience in the

Academic level 12 as per the Advt. No. 03/2023

e
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